ELLIS GROUP, LTD.

45 Satellite Lane, Levittown, NY 11756

Mail: 305 West 28th Street, 18F, New York, NY 10001-7935 t: 917.886.3408 e: EllisGroup.UW@GMail.com

10 Warren Street, Commercial Unit, New York, NY 10004 (Block: 135; Lot: 1301)

Location: North side of Warren Street, west of Broadway and City Hall Park

Cross streets: East of Church St., west of Broadway NYC Tax ID: Block: 135; Lot: 1301 Commercial Unit

Tenant: The Fountain Pen Hospital, established at this location 1946

Size in square feet taken from Offering Plan, 10 Warren St., Commercial Unit

 1,897.45
 Ground Floor

 2,080.86
 Cellar

 2,170.48
 Sub-Cellar

 6,148.79
 Total Unit Size

Zoning Districts applicable to 8-10 Warren St. and the Commercial Unit

Special Tribeca Mixed Use District, (Area A-3) f/k/a: Special Manhattan Mixed Use District or "Loft Law" C6-3A District includes the western 80% of the building, and all of the Commercial Unit C5-5 includes the eastern 20% of the building 8-10 Warren St. and does not include the Commercial Unit

Occupancy, Current Tenant

The Fountain Pen Hospital

Rent: \$10,000. per month effective 2025-MAR-01 Lease: Month-to-Month, verbal, no written lease

Status: Current

Annual

Demised Premises: the entire Commercial Unit (3 levels)

Estimated FY 2024-2025 Carrying costs, 10 Warren St., Commercial Unit

Ailliuai	Monuny	
64,808.36	5,400.70	FYE 2025-JUN-30 RE Taxes per RE Tax Bill 2024-NOV-16 (undiscounted)
38,620.80	<u>3,218.40</u>	2025 Common Charges eff. 2/1/2025, 13% of total Common Charges
103,429.16	8,619.10	There are no current Special Assessments
\$1,338,214	Assessor's Market Value Jan 15, 2024	
\$ 602,196	Billable Assessed Value Jan 15, 2024, Class IV Assessment Ratio 45.000%	
10.7620%	Current Class IV Tax Rate (Commercial Industrial) (Prior year Tax Rate 10.5920%)	

Norman A. Ellis, Corporate Broker of Record, Ellis Group, Ltd. (the "Broker"), is an officer of and represents Terste Realty Corp. ("Terste"), the owner of the Subject Property; Terste; and, is a member of the Board of Managers of Trinity Stewart Condominium as Terste's representative. Licensed associates of the Broker also represent Terste. All information contained in this fact sheet, including all measurements, financial data, and all other information presented by the Broker has been obtained from sources believed to be reliable. The Broker does not doubt its accuracy; however, the Broker makes no guarantee, representation or warranty about its accuracy. Each individual is responsible for conducting their own thorough due diligence on any and all information that is passed on or about the property, to determine its accuracy and completeness. Any and all financial projections, market assumptions and cash flow analysis ("Forecasts"), if any are presented herein, are used to help determine a potential overview on the property; however, there is no guarantee or assurance these Forecasts are accurate, or will continue, and all are subject to change with property and market conditions. The Broker encourages all potential interested buyers or tenants to seek advice from their tax, zoning, financial and legal advisors before making any real estate purchase and transaction.